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RAILWAY CROSSING IN BHIWANI
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received representation from public and public representatives for construction of manned railway
crossing on various sections in Bhiwani (Haryana); and 

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the action taken thereon by the Railways alongwith the present status of each case?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): The proposals for manned level crossing at Km.27/5-6 at village Barwa on Rupana, Km.32/1-2 village town Swanimandi at near
Mansadevi temple, Km.36/0-1 at village Gandawas in the West of village, Km.43/6-7 at village Motipura in West of village and
Km.46/1-2 village Jhumpakala and Khurd have been received. As per policy, railway may consider to provide Limited/normal Height
Subway at technically feasible locations on deposit terms, since proliferation of level crossing gate is not advisable on safety
consideration. At the same time, subway works out cheaper on life cycle cost basis. 
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